CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS ORDINANCE NO. 884-23

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS REPEALING AND RESCINDING THE PREVIOUS NOISE ORDINANCE CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 8 "OFFENSES AND NUISANCES". ARTICLE 8.03 "NOISE" AND AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS, CHAPTER 8 "OFFENSES AND NUISANCES," BY ADOPTING A NEW ARTICLE 8.03, "NOISE"; PROVIDING DEFINITIONS; PROVIDING APPLICABILITY; PROVIDING OFFENSES; PROVIDING FOR THE AUTHORIZATION OF TEMPORARY NOISE PERMITS: PROVIDING FOR APPEAL OF THE DENIAL OF A TEMPORARY NOISE PERMIT; PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED \$500 FOR VIOLATIONS AND THAT EACH DAY DURING OR ON WHICH A VIOLATION OCCURS SHALL BE DEEMED A SEPARATE OFFENSE; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: PROVIDING A CUMULATIVE REPEALER CLAUSE: PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION: PROVIDING FOR ENGROSSMENT AND ENROLLMENT: AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS DAY 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023.

CRYSTAL R. DOZIER, TRMC, CMC

CITY SECRETARY

CITY OF WILLOW PARK